17 Power Operated Equipment 396.00   356,530
18 Communications Equipment 397.00   702,320
19 Miscellaneous Equipment 398.00   -
20 Total General Plant Fully Depreciated 12,913,231

Intangibles
21 Miscellaneous Intangibles 303.00   3,270
22 Intangible - Maitland Leasehold 303.00   948,542
23 Intangible - CIAC - MKT 303.00   651,941
24 Computer Software 303.10   41,907,012
25 Total Intangible Plant Fully Depreciated 43,510,765

26 Less:  Transmission ARO Onshore 488,773
27 Less:  Transmission ARO Offshore 2,740,564

Total Gas Plant, As Adjusted
28 Per Statement C $ 4,189,243,144

Description

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Non-Incremental Facilities
Reconciliation of Depreciable Plant Included

in Statement H(2) to Gas Plant Included in Statement C
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020, As Adjusted

Docket No. RP21-441-000
STATEMENT H-2.2

Revised

Annual
Line FERC Adjusted Depr Rates Current Proposed Per As
No. Description Acct Plant Method Per Books Rates Rates Books Adjustments Adjusted

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Account 403 - Depreciation
1 Transmission Onshore $ 2,574,280,050   SLM 1.65% 1.65% 1.65% $ 42,319,643   $ 155,978   $ 42,475,621
2 Transmission Onshore - Negative Salvage -   SLM 0.05% 0.05% 0.38% 1,282,413   8,499,851   9,782,264

3 Total Transmission Plant 2,574,280,050   43,602,056 8,655,829   52,257,885

4 Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense $ 2,574,280,050 $ 43,602,056 $ 8,655,829 $ 52,257,885

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Incremental Facilities - Phase VIII
Depreciation, Depletion, and Amortization Expense

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020, As Adjusted

Docket No. RP21-441-000
Schedule H-2(1).2

Revised

Depreciation,
Depletion and

Line Adjusted Amortization,
No. Description Plant As Adjusted

(a) (b)

1 Totals per Statement H(2) $ 2,574,280,050 $ 52,257,885

Plant Not Subject to Depreciation
Land

2   Land Owned In Fee 5,312,018

Total Gas Plant As Adjusted
3 Per Statement C $ 2,579,592,068

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Incremental Facilities - Phase VIII

[…]

2   Interest and Debt Expense Schedule I-1(b), Page 15 (451,567)

3 Net FIT Adjustment (451,567)

4 Return after FIT Adjustments $ 3,003,374

Federal Income Taxes @ 21%
5 Tax on Tax Rate of 26.582278% $ 798,365

State Tax Rate @ 5.2950%
6 Tax on Tax Rate of  5.591046% $ 212,557

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Incremental Facilities - Jacksonville Lateral
Income Taxes

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020, As Adjusted

Docket No. RP21-441-000
STATEMENT H-3.4

Revised

Line
No. Description Reference Amount

(a)

Federal Income Tax
1   Return on Rate Base at 11.40% STATEMENT B.4 $ 11,216,660

Federal Income Tax Adjustments
2   Interest and Debt Expense Schedule I-1(b), Page 15 (1,466,036)

3 Net FIT Adjustment (1,466,036)

4 Return after FIT Adjustments $ 9,750,624

Federal Income Taxes @ 21%
5 Tax on Tax Rate of 26.582278% $ 2,591,938

State Tax Rate @ 5.2950%
6 Tax on Tax Rate of  5.591046% $ 690,079

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Incremental Facilities - East/West Project
Income Taxes

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020, As Adjusted

Docket No. RP21-441-000
STATEMENT H-4.1

Page 1
Revised

Line Expense Total,
No. Description Per Books Adjustments As Adjusted

(a) (b) (c)

1 Ad Valorem $ 44,992,486   $ 6,359,294   $ 51,351,780

2 Payroll 3,295,774   631,773   3,927,547

3 Franchise 3,162,691   (2,659,006)   503,685

4 Compressor Usage 254,475   -   254,475

5 General Sales & Use (5,402)   -   (5,402)

6 Total $ 51,700,024   $ 4,332,061   $ 56,032,085

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Summary of Other Taxes
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020, As Adjusted

Non-Incremental Facilities

Docket No. RP21-441-000
STATEMENT H-4.1

Page 2
Revised

Line Expense Total,
No. Description Per Books Adjustments 1/ As Adjusted

(a) (b) (c)

1 Alabama $ 4,007,794   $ 893,092   $ 4,900,886

2 Florida 32,006,910   5,814,309   37,821,219

3 Louisiana 5,422,162   (512,796)   4,909,366

4 Mississippi 2,553,496   61,923   2,615,419

5 Texas 1,002,124   102,766   1,104,890

6 Total Ad Valorem Taxes $ 44,992,486   $ 6,359,294   $ 51,351,780

1/ See Schedule H-4.1, Page 1, Workpaper.

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC

Ad Valorem Taxes
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020, As Adjusted

Non-Incremental Facilities

Docket No. RP21-441-000
Workpapers

Schedule H-4.1
Page 1

Revised

Line Plant, As Adjusted, Value/Cost Assessment Assessed Composite Taxes
No. Description Per Statement C Ratio Fair Market Value Ratio Valuation Tax Rate Claimed

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

1   Alabama $ 776,697,920   41.00% 318,446,147   30.00% $ 95,533,844   5.13% $ 4,900,886

2   Florida 5,223,564,561   48.27% 2,521,414,614   100.00% 2,521,414,614  1.50% 37,821,219